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Fdo: Miguel Pinheiro

Total set medium speed Riders: 19,849 Km/h Riders: 13 Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\hNot Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
09/03/2019(Reguengos de Monsaraz)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Equireguengos
Pres. Ground Jury : Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR) FEI Tech. Delega.: Rui Amante 4* (POR)

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Constança Fonseca 4* (POR)  FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)

Chief Stward : Joaquim Marçal 3* (POR) Minimum Speed: 14,000 Start Time: 09:00:00
Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30 (3) 22:70:00 016,22 158,12
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Cost Andorinha 42:74:30 (3) 02:40:00 815,12 801,12
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberica 60:05:30 (3) 82:50:00 863,12 068,02
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30 (3) 60:60:00 614,12 848,02
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30 (3) 90:01:00 542,12 233,02
6 8 Margarida Oliveira Soares Eclipse Da Camoeira 14:80:40 (3) 91:40:00 346,91 203,91
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquisidor 24:80:40 (3) 61:81:00 038,02 003,91
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40 (3) 90:80:00 387,91 041,91
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Antequera Fusilero Kung Fu 94:10:50 (3) 85:40:00 071,61 409,51

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssades 21:61:40 (3) 81:60:00 802,91
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pallares 03:15:20 (2) 20:50:00 626,12
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20 (2) 62:60:00 955,12
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Galana



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

1 Andre Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10020966

Giraldo D'Ibericahttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105SE80

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 15:01:11 40:21:31
Hour of Arrival 04:72:01 74:92:21 60:01:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:03:01 40:23:21 35:31:41
Time Used 15:03:10 31:12:10 20:85:00
Time Used T. 15:03:1 40:25:2 60:05:3
Recovery 11:30:00 71:20:00 74:30:00
Cum. Recovery 11:30:00 82:50:00
Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 56 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 235,02 408,22 876,02
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 235,02 906,12 863,12
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 318,91 229,02 68,02
Clas. Gral. 6 3 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 62:01:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 24:20:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 80:00:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 95:50:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 53:81:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 63:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 14:02:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 34:11:10

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

2 Ana Maria Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018085

Estrelahttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105BG76

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 60:41:11 64:62:31
Hour of Arrival 01:03:01 33:24:21 74:03:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:43:01 64:64:21 91:73:41
Time Used 60:43:10 04:23:10 10:40:10
Time Used T. 60:43:1 64:60:3 74:01:4
Recovery 65:30:00 31:40:00 23:60:00
Cum. Recovery 65:30:00 90:80:00
Pulsations: 60 / 64 56 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 369,91 053,02 547,81
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 369,91 551,02 387,91
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 921,91 572,91 41,91
Clas. Gral. 8 7 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 70:13:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 32:32:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 14:02:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 33:02:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 24:41:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 60:20:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 50:20:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 20:15:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

3 Luis Miguel Barradas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10115007

Code El. (GA) Fado S. Pedrohttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105EZ75

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 82:01:11
Hour of Arrival 14:72:01 64:92:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 82:03:01 52:33:21
Time Used 82:03:10 75:22:10
Time Used T. 82:03:1 52:35:2
Recovery 74:20:00 93:30:00
Cum. Recovery 74:20:00 62:60:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 60 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 825,02 996,22
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 825,02 955,12
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 798,91 957,02
Clas. Gral. 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

4 Jose Maria Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10164809

Heroi Do Inquisidorhttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106JN91

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 70:91:11 84:72:31
Hour of Arrival 93:72:01 00:14:21 24:82:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:93:01 84:74:21 12:93:41
Time Used 70:93:10 14:82:10 45:00:10
Time Used T. 70:93:1 84:70:3 24:80:4
Recovery 82:11:00 84:60:00 93:01:00
Cum. Recovery 82:11:00 61:81:00
Pulsations: 56 / 56 64 / 64 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 635,02 289,12 407,91
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 635,02 532,12 038,02
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 61,81 961,91 3,91
Clas. Gral. 11 8 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 20:92:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 81:12:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 63:81:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 82:81:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 73:21:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 10:00:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 50:20:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 70:35:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

6 Rui Lanternas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064744

Siena IL3https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106HQ48

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 23:01:11 40:80:31
Hour of Arrival 73:72:01 73:32:21 04:95:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 23:03:01 40:82:21 65:01:41
Time Used 23:03:10 23:71:10 63:15:00
Time Used T. 23:03:1 40:84:2 04:93:3
Recovery 55:20:00 72:40:00 61:11:00
Cum. Recovery 55:20:00 22:70:00
Pulsations: 52 / 52 64 / 64 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 445,02 926,42 652,32
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 445,02 204,22 016,22
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 288,91 24,12 158,12
Clas. Gral. 5 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 44:70:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 62:01:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 43:01:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 52:61:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 10:92:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 20:92:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 70:13:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 90:22:10

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

7 Rui Pereira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014675

Code El. (GA) Pasadena De Pallareshttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105YH90

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 94:90:11
Hour of Arrival 83:72:01 93:82:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 94:92:01 03:13:21
Time Used 94:92:10 14:12:10
Time Used T. 94:92:1 03:15:2
Recovery 11:20:00 15:20:00
Cum. Recovery 11:20:00 20:50:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 68
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 045,02 338,22
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 045,02 626,12
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 140,02 199,02
Clas. Gral. 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

8 Margarida Oliveira Soares
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10025506

Eclipse Da Camoeirahttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104QG86

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 60:21:11 45:42:31
Hour of Arrival 90:03:01 23:24:21 14:82:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:23:01 45:44:21 34:63:41
Time Used 60:23:10 84:23:10 74:30:10
Time Used T. 60:23:1 45:40:3 14:80:4
Recovery 75:10:00 22:20:00 20:80:00
Cum. Recovery 75:10:00 91:40:00
Pulsations: 56 / 56 48 / 60 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 769,91 409,91 418,81
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 769,91 539,91 346,91
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 445,91 74,91 203,91
Clas. Gral. 7 5 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 10:92:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 71:12:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 53:81:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 72:81:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 63:21:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 10:00:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 60:20:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 80:35:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

9 Jose Luis Balsinhas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10096691

Code El. (GA) Calif Des Ayssadeshttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106JT79

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 72:81:11 40:23:31
Hour of Arrival 81:53:01 55:84:21 21:63:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:83:01 40:25:21 30:04:41
Time Used 72:83:10 73:33:10 80:40:10
Time Used T. 72:83:1 40:21:3 21:61:4
Recovery 90:30:00 90:30:00 15:30:00
Cum. Recovery 90:30:00 81:60:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 56 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 888,81 798,91 117,81
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 888,81 973,91 802,91
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 382,81 347,81 537,81
Clas. Gral. 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

10 Miguel Brasão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10147614

Code (WD) Mayo De La Galanahttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=106IC58

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

11 Ana Margarida Candido Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10021314

Andorinhahttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103VS73

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 73:90:11 85:01:31
Hour of Arrival 53:72:01 04:82:21 42:70:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 73:92:01 85:03:21 12:21:41
Time Used 73:92:10 12:12:10 62:65:00
Time Used T. 73:92:1 85:05:2 42:74:3
Recovery 20:20:00 81:20:00 75:40:00
Cum. Recovery 20:20:00 02:40:00
Pulsations: 60 56 / 56 60 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 255,02 077,22 462,12
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 255,02 406,12 815,12
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 680,02 750,12 801,12
Clas. Gral. 1 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 44:70:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 24:20:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 05:20:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 14:80:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 71:12:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 81:12:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 32:32:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 52:41:10

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

12 Leonor Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10029363

Fred Astairehttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103MF22

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 01:41:11 14:52:31
Hour of Arrival 24:72:01 00:24:21 50:61:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:43:01 14:54:21 33:12:41
Time Used 01:43:10 13:13:10 42:05:00
Time Used T. 01:43:1 14:50:3 50:65:3
Recovery 82:60:00 14:30:00 82:50:00
Cum. Recovery 82:60:00 90:01:00
Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 60 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 525,02 394,02 018,32
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 525,02 905,02 542,12
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 511,91 883,91 233,02
Clas. Gral. 9 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 52:61:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 14:80:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 95:50:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 15:50:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 63:21:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 73:21:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 24:41:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 44:50:10

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

13 Alejandro Gomez Antequera
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014253

Fusilero Kung Fuhttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104SG36

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 05:82:11 20:95:31
Hour of Arrival 14:64:01 31:61:31 94:12:51
Hour of Vet-Gate. 05:84:01 20:91:31 60:62:51
Time Used 05:84:10 21:05:10 74:22:10
Time Used T. 05:84:1 20:93:3 94:10:5
Recovery 90:20:00 94:20:00 71:40:00
Cum. Recovery 90:20:00 85:40:00
Pulsations:
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 278,61 267,61 694,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 278,61 718,61 071,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 935,61 634,61 409,51
Clas. Gral. 21 01 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 90:22:10
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 52:41:10
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 34:11:10
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00 53:11:10
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 44:50:10
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 80:35:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 70:35:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 20:15:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala



Date: 09/03/2019Average speed I combine Classified Riders  19,849Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  14,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:02:51
Number of dorsal:  13
Qualified: 9   (69,23 %) 19,849 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (30,77 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional Reguengos de Monsaraz
CEI * / 80,000 Km

14 Lea Vogler
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014410

Zick De Bozoulshttps://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104QF96

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 92:01:11 85:21:31
Hour of Arrival 63:72:01 54:92:21 41:01:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:03:01 85:23:21 50:61:41
Time Used 92:03:10 92:22:10 61:75:00
Time Used T. 92:03:1 85:25:2 41:05:3
Recovery 35:20:00 31:30:00 15:50:00
Cum. Recovery 35:20:00 60:60:00
Pulsations: 60 / 64 60 / 56 56 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 845,02 807,22 559,02
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 845,02 475,12 614,12
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 398,91 318,02 848,02
Clas. Gral. 4 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 6 Rui Lanternas Siena IL3 04:93:30  (3) 016,22 158,12 22:70:00 43:01:00
2 11 Ana Margarida Candido Andorinha 42:74:30  (3) 815,12 801,12 02:40:00 05:20:00
3 1 Andre Caeiro Giraldo D'Iberi 60:05:30  (3) 863,12 068,02 82:50:00 80:00:00
4 41 Lea Vogler Zick De Bozouls 41:05:30  (3) 614,12 848,02 60:60:00
5 21 Leonor Ramalho Fred Astaire 50:65:30  (3) 542,12 233,02 90:01:00 15:50:00
6 8 Margarida Oliveira So Eclipse Da Camo 14:80:40  (3) 346,91 203,91 91:40:00 72:81:00
7 4 Jose Maria Caeiro Heroi Do Inquis 24:80:40  (3) 038,02 003,91 61:81:00 82:81:00
8 2 Ana Maria Barradas Estrela 74:01:40  (3) 387,91 041,91 90:80:00 33:02:00
9 31 Alejandro Gomez Anteq Fusilero Kung F 94:10:50  (3) 071,61 409,51 85:40:00 53:11:10

GA 9 Jose Luis Balsinhas Calif Des Ayssa 21:61:40  (3) 537,81 81:60:00
GA 7 Rui Pereira Pasadena De Pal 03:15:20  (2) 199,02 20:50:00
GA 3 Luis Miguel Barradas Fado S. Pedro 52:35:20  (2) 957,02 62:60:00
WD 01 Miguel Brasão Mayo De La Gala


